PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen L. Nelson	11/05/2012
Brian R. Gillingham	11/05/2012
Urs Wenger	11/12/2012
Donovan L. Fredrickson	11/14/2012
Brian D. Krosschell	11/05/2012
Karl J. Grajkowski	11/16/2012
Philipp Meyer	11/06/2012
Donald E. Frost	11/16/2012
Beat R. Kohler	11/12/2012
Ronald Zurbruegg	11/12/2012
Peter J. Erasmus	11/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polaris Industries Inc.
Street Address:	2100 Highway 55
City:	Medina
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55340-9770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13652297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-237-0300 Phone:

m.kim.richardson@faegrebd.com Email: Correspondent Name: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0910

PATENT

502245421

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLR-00TC-24937.06P-US-E

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan C. Anderson

Total Attachments: 12

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page1.tif

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page2.tif

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page3.tif

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page4.tif

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page5.tif

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page6.tif

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page7.tif

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page8.tif

source=20130227 PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e ExecutedAssignment20121121#page9.tif

 $source = 20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_Executed Assignment 20121121\#page 10.tif$

source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page11.tif source=20130227_PLR-00TC-24937-06P-US-e_ExecutedAssignment20121121#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0911

Attorney Docket No.: PLR-00TC-24937.06P

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned,

Stephen L. Nelson, Brian R. Gillingham, Urs Wenger, Donovan L. Fredrickson, Brian D. Krosschell, Karl J. Grajkowski, Philipp Meyer, Donald E. Frost, Beat R. Kohler, Ronald Zurbruegg, and Peter J. Erasmus,

inventor(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled: PRIMARY CLUTCH ELECTRONIC CVT, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 15, 2012, as Application Serial No.: 13/652,297;

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to:

Polaris Industries Inc. 2100 Highway 55 Medina, MN 55340-9770

a corporation of the State of Delaware, of the United States of America, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for the United States and any other countries arising therefrom, including but not limited to all countries available through the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Application or such Letters Patent, and any reexamination of the Application of such Letters Patent, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with

Page 1 PLR-00TC-24937.06P

specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF		ed this assignment at	this $5^{1/2}$	day of
	Inventor 1: Full Name: Address: Occupation: Citizenship:	Stephen L. Nelson 751 220th St. Osceola, WI 54020 Engineer United States		
	Inventor 1 (S	Signature)		
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS: COUNTY OF MISAGO				
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	day	of Novemb	ev	e. Witness my , 2012.
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017		Washing		_ County.

Page 2 PLR-00TC-24937.06P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	f, I have executed this assignment at this day of day of 2012.
	Inventor 2: Full Name: Brian R. Gillingham Address: 2195 84th Avenue Osceola, WI 54020 Occupation: Engineer Citizenship: United States
	Inventor 2 (Signature)
STATE OF MINNESOTAY COUNTY OF MISASO STATE OF MINNESOTAY ISS:	
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	otary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my, 2012.
	Notary Public Suc M My
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	Resident of Washington County.

Page 3 PLR-00TC-24937.06P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I have executed this assignment at thisday ofday of
	Inventor 3: Full Name: Urs Wenger Address: Malbacherweg 8 4539 Rumisberg, Switzerland Occupation: Engineer Citizenship: Switzerland
	Inventor 3 (Signature)
Witness: ACAT ACOMAC Printed Name	
Signature	
Witness:	
Printed Name	<u></u>
Signature	

, _	. I have execut _, 2012.	ed this assignment at this	day of
	Inventor 4: Full Name: Address: Occupation:	Donovan L. Fredrickson 3085 Independence Road Independence, MN 55359 Engineer	
	Citizenship:	United States	
STATE OF <u>UNIVILSOTA</u>	Inventor 4 (S	Signature)	
	tary Public, w	ithin and for said County and State. Witne	
hand and Notarial Seal this	Notary Public	of November c Sh M. ly	, 2012.
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Resident of _	Washington count	ty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,		ed this assignment	at this	70	day of
	Inventor 5: Full Name: Address: Occupation: Citizenship:	Brian D. Krossche 36359 Elk Avenue North Branch, MI Engineer United States	9		
	Inventor 5 (S	ignature)			
STATE OF MUNICEUTA) SS: COUNTY OF MSAGO					
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	tary Public, w	ithin and for said C of <u>NOV C</u>	County and	State. Witnes	s my , 2012.
	Notary Public	: Gu	M.	ly_	
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	Resident of _	: GL Washir	ig to	<u>County</u>	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NOVEMBER	I have execut _, 2012.	ed this assignment at this	16 +4	_ day of
	Inventor 6:			
	Full Name: Address:	Karl J. Grajkowski 423 South Fork Drive Hudson, WI 54016		
	Occupation: Citizenship:	<u>Engineer</u>		
	M	Almmy		
	Inventor 6	ignature /////		
STATE OF MINNIESD ta) SS: COUNTY OF Chisage				
Acknowledged before me, a No hand and Notarial Seal this	tary Public, w	ithin and for said County an of NOVEMBE	d State. Witnes	ss my _, 2012.
	Notary Public	Se M.	My	
SUSAN M. MEYER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2017	Resident of _	See M. Washing	ton county	<i>(</i> .

ACTUAL POPULATION	t thougo overuit	ed this assignment at this	G#	day of
Noxember 114 ANTIMEDS ANTENEDS	, 2012.			1
	Inventor 7:	The Hamp D. A. a. a. a.		
	Full Name:	Philipp Meyer		
	Address:	Laubeggstrasse 10 3013 Bern, Switzerland		
	Occupation:	Engineer		
	Citizenship:	Switzerland		
	Inventor 7 (
	w.	here.		
Witness:				
Manuel Mayer				
Printed Name				
Signature	*****			
Witness:				
Charles annowing the ray behave bed				
Printed Name				
Signature				

Page 8 PLR-00TC-24937.06P

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have execut , 2012.	ed this assignment at this	Mark	day of
		Donald E. Frost		
	Address:	39614 County Rd 126 Roseau, MN 56751		
	Occupation:			
	Citizenship:	United States		
	Jons	MEKINT		
	Inventor 8 (S	oignature)		
STATE OF MY STATE OF SS:				
Acknowledged before me, a No- hand and Notarial Seal this	tary Public, w	ithin and for said County and of	i State. Witnes	s my , 2012.
- Salas all Batay Public Vinnesotti (Notary Public	<u>Drzea</u>	County.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	l have execut , 2012.	ed this assignment at this da	y of
	Inventor 9: Full Name: Address: Occupation: Citizenship:		
	Inventor 9 (S	oignature)	
Witness: Printed Name Signature			
Witness: Printed Name Signature			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. I have execut _, 2012.	ed this assignment at this	12	day of
	Inventor 10:			
	Full Name:	Ronald Zurbruegg		
	Address:	Buehlstrasse 5		
		3629 Oppligen, Switzerlan	d	
	Occupation:			
	Citizenship:	Switzerland		
	\cap 1	₽.		
	Misk	ahaaa		
	(nyentor 10	(Signature)		***************************************
	A	(m.Q. (m.m./h.) >		
Witness:				
DEAT CONLER	ar.			
	•			
Printed Name				
- B ENLO				
Signature	~~			
argita cut c				
Witness:				
Margarett miller to the son from free margarette	.i			
Printed Name				
Signature				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Thave execut _, 2012.	ed this assignment at this <u>42</u>	day of
	Inventor 11:		
	Full Name:	Peter J. Erasmus	
	Address:	Obere Bahnhof Strasse 11	
		5507 Mellingen, Switzerland	
	Occupation:		
	Citizenship:	South Africa	
	Ao.	I I MARKU	
	Inventor 11	(Signature)	
Witness:			
BEAT KOHLER			
Printed Name			
B. Call	_		
Signature	-		
•			
Witness:			
Marin practical Marine and a second	~		
Printed Name			
	_		
Signature			

Page 12 PLR-00TC-24937.06P

PATENT REEL: 029884 FRAME: 0923